Electromechanical EWELLIX Linear Actuator
CEMC
Product Data Sheet
Contents
Schaeffler PDB 107  |  3
Contents
1 CEMC .......................................................................................................................................................................... 4
1.1 Automotive industry ................................................................................................................................... 5

CEMC|1
Schaeffler PDB 107  |  25
1.6 Ordering designation
q28  Structure of the CEMC ordering designation, part 1
Screw drive type
(diameter × screw lead)
Type
Rear attachment
Stroke in mm
Motor
A
Number of motor stacks
Motor with 3 stacks
Motor with 5 stacks
3
5
DC 540 V
Anti-rotation system
A
N Without anti-rotation system
With anti-rotation system
1808
2105
B DC 325 V, available on request
Cooling option
Passive cooling
Water cooling
N
W
Brake option
No brake
Standard brake, DC 24 V power supply
N
B
D Brake, DC 90 V power supply, available on request
F
T
B
(Z)
R
M
F
(Z)
Front plate
Trunnion
Rear plain bushing
(customized)
Rod spherical plain bearing
External thread
Internal thread
(customized)
Front attachment
150
180
300
DC voltage supply
CEMC 2105 R 00-NF180 –– – 3 NA – R1L1 0––N Y 1 A
(for CEMC1808)
(for CEMC2105)
(for CEMC1808)
001DE1FE
1
1|CEMC
26  |  PDB 107 Schaeffler
q29  Structure of the CEMC ordering designation, part 2
¹⁾ Supplied on request. Please contact Schaeffler.
Drive fieldbus (A to H can only be selected for drive L1²⁾)
Profibus
Profinet
G
H
DeviceNetB
A CANopen
EtherCATC
D Ethernet
Powerlink MN/CNE
F Powerlink CN
Motor drive (Y can only be selected for drive L1²⁾)
Drive included
No drive
Y
N
N No fieldbus
Power and signal cables (1 to 4 can only be selected for drive L1²⁾)
10 m2
1 5 m
15 m3
4 20 m
No cableN
Drive manufacturer and family
Yaskawa
Parker Compax3
Y1
P1
Siemens Sinamics S120S1
L1 Lenze 9400
KukaK1
C1 Comau
ABBA1
F1 Fanuc
If other drive used, please contact Schaeffler for coding.
Feedback
Resolver (LTN)R2
R1 Standard resolver (Tamagawa)
Sick absolute encoderS1
H1 Heidenhain absolute encoder
Fanuc absolute encoder¹⁾F1
Y1 Absolute encoder in accordance with Yaskawa specification¹⁾
Free coding (options)
Lubrication
Standard
no grease fitting (mandatory for CEMC18 and US market)
0
1
Customization code
CEMC 2105 R 00-NF180 –– – 3 NA – R1L1 0––N
²⁾ For a complete system with a Lenze servo drive (valid only with -Axx- motor series), please select the motor drive, power and signal
cables and drive fieldbus. If no Lenze servodrive requested, please indicate only -NNN-. See the example below.
Y 1 A
001DE21E
Example
Linear unit only (without motor): CEMC2105-180-TRN-A5N-BA1R2x-NNN-000
Complete system, with linear actuator + Lenze servo-motor: CEMC2105-180-
TRN-A5N-BL1R1x-Y2G-000
1
Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG
Georg-Schäfer-Straße 30
97421 Schweinfurt
Germany